506540841 03/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6587619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL SOLUTIONS CO., LTD.	02/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I-LAB.,INC.	
Street Address:	7-4-4 4F, MINATOJIMAMINAMI-MACHI, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI	
City:	HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	650-0047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8240293
Patent Number:	8186322
Patent Number:	8327816
Patent Number:	9358519
Patent Number:	8464695
Patent Number:	8800537
Patent Number:	8863495
Patent Number:	8813717
Patent Number:	10071387
Patent Number:	8626423
Patent Number:	8879062
Patent Number:	9030252
Patent Number:	10056736
Patent Number:	9903818
Patent Number:	9151265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)880-5472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-430-5280

PATENT

REEL: 055513 FRAME: 0336 506540841

Email: docket@nipa-pat.com

Correspondent Name: NAKANISHI IP ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 1: 6929 SUNRISE BLVD. SUITE 102D
Address Line 4: CITRUS HEIGHTS, CALIFORNIA 95610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KOICHIRO NAKANISHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Koichiro Nakanishi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2_GS_to_iLab#page1.tif source=Assignment2_GS_to_iLab#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055513 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

General Solutions Co., Ltd. ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patents"). <u>i-Lab.,Inc., having a place of business at 7-4-4 4F.</u>

Minatojimaminami-machi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0047, Japan ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of its rights, titles and interests in the inventions and the Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefits of the Patents. The rights, titles and interests conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patents and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: General Solutions Co., Ltd.

By: Herocold Husakofe

Printed Name: Hiroaki Kusakabe

Title: President

Date: February 26, 2021

EXHIBIT A

	U.S. Patent Number	Application Number
1	8,240,293	12/083608
2	8,186,322	13/242054
3	8,327,816	13/242002
4	9,358,519	14/369036
5	8,464,695	13/553982
6	8,800,537	13/896586
7	8,863,495	12/668826
8	8,813,717	13/500107
9	10,071,387	13/602977
10	8,626,423	13/692271
11	8,879,062	13/839748
12	9,030,252	14/119631
13	10,056,736	14/343471
14	9,903,818	14/369125
15	9,151,265	14/321976

2

PATENT REEL: 055513 FRAME: 0339